| Annual Planner (2024-2025) I

April 2024

Date ELY Event
02.04.24 Tuesday School Reopens (LKG to Class XII)
04.04.24 Thursday Class VI-VII- Seminar on Protein Requirement (Dr.Veerpal)-Auditorium
Class VI - IX- Seminar on Hygiene during menstruation (Dr.Veerpal)- Auditorium
11.04.24 Thursday Id-Ul-Fitr HOLIDAY
12.04.24 Friday Class VI-X-Seminar on Empowering students for the digital world-Auditorium

Class V- Computer Competition
Class | and II- Healthy Eating Habits (Dr.Veerpal)

17.04.24 Wednesday RAM NAVMI HOLIDAY

18.04.24 Thursday Class VIl and VIII- Awareness Session on Millets and Seminar on Malaria and
Dengue (Dr.Veerpal)

Class IX and X Library Competition

Class I-IV- L.A.( Creative Writing) in classroom

20.04.24 Saturday Orientation and PTM-(Counsellor)
22.04.24 Monday Investiture Ceremony
25.04.24 Thursday Class VIl and VIII- L.A. (English Poem Recitation)- Auditorium

Class llI-V11I- Session on First-Aid for Health Representatives (Dr. Veerpal)
Class IX and X- Computer Competition
Class V and VI-Library Competition

26.04.24 Friday PUBLIC SPEAKING

27.04.24 Saturday LAST SATURDAY HOLIDAY

29.04.24 Monday Health Check-up of students

30.04.24 Tuesday Health Check-up of students
May 2024

01.05.24 Wednesday LABOUR DAY CELEBRATION
Health Check-up of students

02.05.24 Thursday Class IX-XII- Workshop on Drug Awareness (Counsellor)- Auditorium
Class V and VI- Computer Competition

Class VIl and VIII- Library Competition

Class II- L.A.-Just A Minute- Jr Wing Hall

Class I- L.A.- Drawing Competition in classroom

09.05.24 Thursday Class XI and XII-L.A.- Poster Making in class
Class IX and X- L.A.-Extempore - Auditorium
Class VIl and VIII- Computer Competition
Class V and VI- L.A.-Math Quiz in classroom
Class IV- L.A. — Spell Bee in Library

Class Ill- L.A.- English Elocution-Jr Wing Hall




Date Day Event
14.05.24 Tuesday Periodic Test begin
16.05.24 Thursday Class I-IV- Workshop on Personal Hygiene (Dr.Veerpal)- Auditorium
23.05.24 Thursday SUMMER VACATION BEGINS
July 2024
01.07.24 Monday SCHOOL REOPENS
04.07.24 Thursday Class Xl and XII- L.A.- Powerpoint Presentation- Computer Lab

Class VIII-X- Seminar on Personality Development and Leadership Skills
(Counsellor)-Auditorium

Class V and VI- Library Competition

Class IV- Computer Competition

Class II-L.A.- Spell Bee- Jr. Wing Hall

06.07.24 Saturday PTM and Orientation

11.07.24 Thursday Class V and VI- L.A.-English Elocution- Auditorium
Class IX and X- Computer Competition

Class VIl and VIII- Library Activity

Class I- L.A.- Role Play- Jr. Wing Hall

18.07.24 Thursday Class VI-XII- Seminar on POCSO (Counsellor)- Auditorium
Class Ill and IV- Drawing and Collage making (Dr. Veerpal)

19.07.24 Friday PUBLIC SPEAKING

25.07.24 Thursday Class IX and X- L.A. — Mock Press Conference- Auditorium

Class VIl and VIII- L.A. Mental Math in classroom
Class V and VI- Computer Competition
Class lll- L.A.- Puppet Show- Jr. Wing Hall

26.07.24 Friday ST.ANNE'S FEAST DAY HOLIDAY
27.07.24 Saturday LAST SATURDAY HOLIDAY
31.07.24 Wednesday Prize Distribution
August 2024
01.08.24 Thursday Class I-IX-Poshan Maah Activity (Dr.Veerpal)- Auditorium
Class I-L.A.- Dance Competition - Jr. Wing Hall
08.08.24 Thursday Class II-L.A.-Solo Dance Competition -Jr. Wing Hall

Class Ill - L.A EVS Model Making

Class V and VI-L.A.- English Debate- Outside the Auditorium/Library
Class VIl and VIII- Computer Competition

Class XI-XIl -Seminar on Gender Equality (Counsellor)- Auditorium

15.08.24 Thursday INDEPENDENCE DAY

16.08.24 Friday HOLIDAY

19.08.24 Monday RAKSHA BANDHAN HOLIDAY

22.08.24 Thursday Class IV-L.A.- Mono Acting- Jr. Wing Hall

Class V and VI- Computer Competition
Class VIl and VIII- Library Competition
Class IX and X- L.A.- Waste to Wealth- Auditorium




Date ELY Event
24.08.24 Saturday Class I-XII- PTM
26.08.24 Monday JANAMASHTMI HOLIDAY
29.08.24 Thursday Class VIl and VIII- L.A.- Leader | Admire- Auditorium
Class IX and X- LibraryCompetition
30.08.24 Friday PUBLIC SPEAKING/ PRIZE DISTRIBUTION
31.08.24 Saturday LAST SATURDAY HOLIDAY
September 2024
05.09.24 Thursday TEACHERS' DAY CELEBRATION
06.09.24 Friday HALF-YEARLY EXAMINATION BEGINS
23.09.24 Monday Public Speaking
24.09.24 Tuesday Paper Showing
26.09.24 Thursday Class VII-X- Seminar on Study Skills and Time Management (Counsellor)

Class V and VI- Library Competition
Class | and lI- Clay Modelling-(Dr. Veerpal)- Jr. Wing Hall

28.09.24 Saturday PTM
30.09.24 Monday Shramdaan -Primary Wing
October 2024
Date | Day Event
01.10.24 Tuesday Shramdaan -Senior Wing
02.10.24 Wednesday GANDHI JAYANTI HOLIDAY
03.10.24 Thursday Class IV-L.A.- Just A Minute- Jr. Wing Hall

Class Vll-and VIII- L.A.- Meet the Author- Auditorium
Class IX and X- Computer Competition
Class Xl and XII-L.A - Intellect Quest-Library

10.10.24 Thursday Class II-L.A.- Drawing Competition in Classroom
Class V and VI- L.A.- Story Starters-Auditorium
Class VIl and VIII- Computer Competition

Class IX and X- Library Competition

12.10.24 Saturday DUSSEHRA HOLIDAY

16.10.24 Wednesday Class IX and X- L.A.- Just a Minute- Auditorium
Class V- Computer Competition
Class VIl and VIlI-Library Competition

17.10.24 Thursday VALMIKI JAYANTI HOLIDAY
18.10.24 Friday DIWALI CARNIVAL
23.10.24 Wednesday PUBLIC SPEAKING




Date Day Event

24.10.24 Thursday Class IX and X- Computer Competition
Class VIl and VIII- Library Activity
26.10.24 Saturday ANNUAL DAY (Primary wing)
28.10.24 Monday AUTUMN BREAK
November 2024

04.11.24 Monday SCHOOL REOPENS
07.11.24 Thursday Class I- L.A.-Spell Bee- Jr. Wing Hall

Class V and VI- Library Activity

Class VIl and VIlI- L.A.-Hand Painting in Class
Class IX and X- Computer Competition

Class Xl and XlI- L.A.- Elocution-Auditorium

12.11.24 Tuesday ATHLETIC MEET ( Class VI-XII)
13.11.24 Wednesday ATHLETIC MEET ( Class VI-XII)
14.11.24 Thursday CHILDREN'S DAY FETE

15.11.24 Friday GURPURAB HOLIDAY

21.11.24 Thursday Class VIl and VIII- Computer Competition

Class IX and X-L.A.- Crossword Puzzle- Library
Class Xl and XII-L.A.- Mono Acting- Auditorium

22.11.24 Friday PUBLIC SPEAKING

28.11.24 Thursday Class Ill- L.A.-Rangoli Making- Basketball Court

Class IV- L.A.-EVS Model Making- In front of Auditorium
Class V and VI-L.A.- Word Challenge- Jr. Wing Hall
Class VII-X- Mental Health Programme- Auditorium

29.11.24 Friday Class VIlI-X- Seminar on Stress Management and Well being (Counsellor)-
Auditorium PRIZE DISTRIBUTION
30.11.24 Saturday LAST SATURDAY HOLIDAY
December 2024
02.12.24 Monday PREBOARD (Class X and XII)
SECOND PERIODIC TEST
11.12.24 Wednesday PRIZE DISTRIBUTION
12.12.24 Thursday Class IX-XII- Seminar on Effective Career Choices (Counsellor)
13.12.24 Friday Class VI-IX- Need and Importance of Gratitude (Activities)- Counsellor- Auditorium
19.12.24 Thursday Paper Showing
20.12.24 Friday CHRISTMAS CELEBRATION
21.12.24 Saturday PTM
23.12.24 Monday HOLIDAYS BEGIN




January 2025
Date Day Event

06.01.25 Tuesday REOPENING AFTER VACATION
13.01.25 Monday Class X and XIl- PREBOARD |l
25.01.25 Saturday LAST SATURDAY HOLIDAY
26.01.25 Sunday REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATION- Annual Prize Distribution
30.01.25 Thursday PRIZE DISTRIBUTION / Class-X Prayer Service
31.01.25 Friday Paper Showing - Class X & Xl

PRAYER SERVICE - Class XII

PUBLIC SPEAKING

February 2025
01.02.25 Saturday FAREWELL CLASS Xl
08.02.25 Saturday EXHIBITION (Junior and Senior Wing)
13.02.25 Thursday Class IX and XI (ANNUAL EXAM BEGIN)
22.02.25 Saturday PTM
26.02.25 Wednesday SHIVRATRI HOLIDAY
March 2025

01.03.25 Saturday Class VI-VIIl- ANNUAL EXAMINATION

Class IX and XI- RESULT
03.03.25 Monday Class X and XII- New Session Begins
06.03.25 Thursday ANNUAL EXAMINATION BEGINS
14.03.25 Friday HOLI HOLIDAY
27.03.25 Thursday Orientation for staff
29.03.25 Saturday Declaration of Result

*The dates mentioned above are tentative and are subject to change.




